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Machine Body & Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
A-1 01-001A-590L, Arm, Bed(Ass'y) obst, Wl = () 1(Set)
A-2 01-004A-590L, Face Plate ot 1
A-3 SC-0498-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) F2o] W] A2 AH11/64 n=40) | 1
A-3-1 SC-0498-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) E2o| ot A2 H11/64 n=d0) | 1
A-4 01-006A-3400 Top Cover 157 1
A-5 SC-0498-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) Fo] Wt AR AH1/6L n=40) | 2
A-6 01-007C-3400 Thread Guide For Arm olgt Algk 2
A-7 SC-0120-2118 Screw(9/64” n=40) Fgo] iu] A2 aH9/64" n=40) 2
A-8 01-008R-3400 Rubber Plug For Face Plate (Large) | 238w}l 1
A-9 01-109C-3400 Cover For Take-Up Lever A=) 7] 7t 1
A-10 SC-0175-4522 Serew(11/64” n=40) F2o] At A2 aH11/64 n=40) | 1
A-11 01-110C-3400 Side Cover SE=7 1
A-12 SC-0365-4118 Screw(9/64” n=40) E2o] W] 22UAH9/64" n=40) 2
A-13 01-044A-257A Gauge Attachment Holder Al o)A R-2-3t 1
A-14 SC-A119-4119 Screw(11/64” n=40) F2o| HA 2LAH11/64 n=40) | 1
A-15 01-212A-590L Needle Plate LIR=is 1
A-16 SC-A119-4119 Serew(11/64” n=40) F2o] A A2AH1/64 n=40) | 2
A-17 01-134A-1230 Slide Plate(Ass'y) w] 713 (L) 1(Set)
A-18 01-032C-1230 Thread Guide Bar 8 AAo| 1
A-19 SC-0499-4515 Screw(11/64” n=40) S7R o] MEPHI/6L n=40) | 1
A-20 01-015A-1230 Three Hole Thread Guide Plate Al Al o) 1
A-21 01-027C-1230 Nut For A-20 AT Aol vE 1
A-22 44-008A-3400 Upper Thread Oil Felt Holder A F5 AE Ao 1
A-23 SC-0120-2118 Screw(9/64” n=40) F2o] W] 2-UrH9/64" n=40) 1
A-24 44-009M-3400 Upper Thread Oil Felt A F4 dE= 1
A-25 01-035P-3400 Machine Number Plate s 1
A-26 01-035P-7400 Setting Pin For A-25 Hasg 9 2
A-27 01-013C-590L Model Mark(KM-590BL) w7l ul= 1
A-28 01-010M-2350 Brand Mark A vl (g5 1
A-29 01-110R-1230 Rubber Plug For Face Plate(Middle) | Hgt 317wl (F) 24 (3) 1
A-30 01-029M-1230 Sticker For Face Plate H np= 1
A-31 01-116A-2350 Upper Thread Guide Bar Al o % 1
A-32 01-027C-1230 Nut For A-31 A7 A e] v E 1
A-33 40-104A-640L, Thread Tension Post(Assy) A x4 A () 1
A-34 SC-0509-4515 Serew(15/64” n=28) FEo] PEHAH15/64" n=28) 1
A-35 01-110R-1230 Rubber Plug For Arm(Middle) w3k pRapl(F) 214(3) 3
A-36 01-112R-1230 Rubber Plug For Arm(Small) Tl (A) A (5) 3
A-37 01-027A-1230 Thread Guide With Three Holes M Aol (x) 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty As;e;n bly
B-1 08-101A-3400 Thread Take-Up Lever(Ass'y) A2 7] (#H.) W331012G02 1(Set)
B-2 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) F¥o] HEAH15/64" n=28) 1
B-3 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 42 1
B-4 02-101A-3400 Upper Shaft ApZ= 1
B-5 02-002A-3400 Link Cam gz A 1
B-6 SC-0123-4422 Screw(9/32" n=28) F2o] P 2-epal(9/32" n=28) 1
B-7 SC-0124-4522 Screw(9/32" n=28) 2] it 2heubAb(9/32" n=2) 1
B-8 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) 5 80] WEAH1/4" n=40) 2
B-9 02-003A-3400 Upper Shaft Front Bushing Ab& ok A 1
B-10 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) F o] WEUAH15/64" n=28) 1
B-11 02-010M-3400 Oil Felt For B-9 A ek 2 IE 1
B-12 02-004A-3400 Upper Shaft Middle Bushing Abs 2 A 1
B-13 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) F8o] HEALI5/64" n=28) 1
B-14 44-017M-3400 Oil Felt For B-12 A& FEN 4§ HE 1
B-15 02-005A-3400 Upper Shaft Rear Bushing A F 24 1
B-16 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) & 2o0] WELPAH(15/64" n=28) 1
B-17 44-017M-3400 0il Felt For B-15 A& R g5 A= 1
B-18 02-006A-3400 Pulley Zg 1
B-19 SC-0150-4122 Screw(15/64” n=28) F2o] ¢t AN 15/64 n=2) | 2
B-20 SC-0188-4124 Screw(5/16" n=24) F2o] uely) AU H(15/64" n=24) | 1
B-21 02-121A-1230 Collar For Upper Shaft w2 2z A gle} 1
B-22 SC-0504-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FRo] WEIAH(1/4" n=40) 2
B-23 02-211A-1230 Upper Shaft Gear AbZ 7] 0] 1
B-24 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FEo] W2 IX(1/4" n=40) 2
B-25 03-001A-3400 Upright Shaft M3 1
B-26 03-002A-3400 Upright Shaft Upper Bushing HEZ A 1
B-27 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) FRo] WELIAL(15/64" n=2) 1
B-28 03-007M-3710 Oil Felt For B-26 Q)& ARA WE 1
B-29 03-003A-3400 Upright Shaft Lower Bushing A= A 1
B-30 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) F o] WEUAH15/64" n=28) 1
B-31 02-212A-1230 Upright Shaft Upper Gear ot A7) o] 1
B-32 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) EHo] MEUAH1/4" n=40) 2
B-33 02-213A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Gear ol= 317)o] 1
B-34 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FHo] HEAH1/4" n=40) 2
B-35 07-001A-3400 Lower Shaft = 1
B-36 07-002A-3400 Lower Shaft Front Bushing 3 R4 1
B-37 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) E o] WEAH15/64" n=28) 1
B-38 07-003C-3400 Oil Cap(Large) For B-36 3l g3Al 718 FHul (k) 1
B-39 07-004C-3400 0Oil Cap(Small) For B-36 51% or2 Al 7)2 Fubl () 2
B-40 44-019M-3400 Oil Felt For B-36 513 ARA 5 AE 1
B-41 44-026P-3400 Oil Felt Pipe For B-36 315 ARA F Tl Z(6X7x25L) 1
B-42 44-020C-3400 Oil Felt Holder For B-36 & ARA F4 et 1
B-43 SC-0175-4522 Screw For B-42 A5=7 HYAL 1
B-44 44-0215-3400 Oil Adjusting Screw For B-36 st 718 A VA 1
B-45 44-022G-3400 Spring For B-44 3% 43 2 Az 1
B-46 07-005A-3400 Lower Shaft Middle Bushing e | 1
B-47 07-006A-3400 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3= ZTRA] 1
B-48 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) FBo] WEIAL(15/64" n=28) 1
B-49 03-007M-3710 Oil Felt For B-47 ot& AF5A AE 1
B-50 02-214A-1230 Lower Shaft Gear 6]—% sl7]¢] 1
B-51 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FHo] MEAH1/4" n=40) 2
B-52 44-025A-1230 Collar For Lower Shaft 29 F= 7}eH(B) 7H4X17X8 1
B-53 SC-0512-4515 Screw(11/64” n=40) $7h7 o] WEAH11/64 n=40) 2
B-54 07-013A-1230 Inner Bobbin Stopper Z}m}Ato) 1
B-55 07-011W-1230 Washer For B-54 7hatakeo] 9hA 1
B-56 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) F2o] W2} 2-2uxH11/64" n=40) 1
B-57 07-007 A-590L Rotary Hook(Ass'y) 2Eg] 3(fi) HSM-AITR(280) | 1(Set)
B-58 07-006A-590L, Bobbin Case(Ass'y) B3] Ao A(4l) BC-NJ2BL-NB | 1(Set)
B-59 07-108A-590L, Bobbin wal 1




Needle Bar and Upper Feed Mechanism
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty As;e;n bly
C-1 15-001A-3800 Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Cam Alal$-= A 1
C-2 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FEo] HEAH1/4" n=40) 2
C-3 15-202A-3800 Upper Feed Eccentric Cam Rod A= A 2o 1
C-4 44-023M-3400 Oil Felt For C-3 AR E A FE FH P 1
C-5 44-015C-3400 Oil Felt Holder For C-3 Aslez= A 2 gAalzte] [ 1
C-6 15-203A-3800 Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Wheel Crank | A}el-$-% I == 1
Cc-7 SC-0140-5607 Screw(1/4” n=24) 7R L E(1/4 n=24) 1
C-8 15-007A-5607 Upper Feed Lifting Adjusting Shaft AlsleE A= 1
C-9 15-206A-3800 Bushing For C-8 Azl =45 84 1
C-10 15-009A-5607 Washer For C-8 A3}eE 2AZE oA 1
C-11 SN-0116-3400 Nut(3/16” n=32) $-7H] E(3/16" n=32) 1
C-12 15-018A-590L Upper Feed Driving Shaft Absl == 1
C-13 15-019A-3400 Bushing For C-12 2k Alsl S = B 2
C-14 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) Fgo] HEAH15/64" n=28) 2
C-15 15-017A-5607 Connecting Link For Upper Feed Argjol= QA= 1
C-16 15-0153-5607 Shaft Screw For C-15 Ag)el= dA3 = AL 1
C-17 SN-0116-4000 Nut(1/4” n=40) S E(1/4” n=40) 1
C-18 15-018A-5607 Connecting Link For Upper Feed Foot Aglol= 21k o7 = 1
C-19 15-019A-5607 Walking Bar Driving Link Aslo|c w2 $% g5 1
C-20 15-020A-590L, Walking Bar Arg) o) = 2k 1
Cc-21 15-321A-5607 Upper Feed Presser Foot Atd] ol = x=F9H(D) 1
C-22 SC-0128-4118 Screw(11/64" n=40) FEo| W] AuaH11/64 n=40) | 1
C-23 15-023A-5607 Walking Bar Guide Plate eEaky Q) 2H(K2555) 1
C-24 SC-0174-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) F2o] 32} 2-2xH11/64" n=40) 2
C-25 01-017W-1600 Washer For C-24 e IEEDE 2
C-26 15-117A-3800 Walking Bar Guide Block Arg) o)z 2wk ol B 1
C-27 15-035A-590L Walking Foot Pressure Adjusting Pole | Al¥]o] = Ay Ful qlain 1
C-28 15-027G-590L Walking Foot Pressure Spring Aol - Fuk gkE AxE) 1
C-29 SC-0203-4522 Screw(5/16" n=28) F3o) Pzt 22aH(5/16" n=28) 1
C-30 15-001A-3400 Adjusting Shaft For Needle Bar Driving | £33 %% =4 = 1
C-31 SN-0116-4000 Nut(1/4” n=40) S-7MA E(1/4” n=40) 1
C-32 15-103A-3400 Block For C-30 2R Sueez 1y 1
C-33 06-051W-7400 Washer For C-30 ZE FH AL oA 1
C-34 05-014C-1230 E-Ring( ¢ 4) AT EZ(44) 1
C-35 15-004A-3400 Adjusting Crank For Needle Bar Driving | 3 $% 24 393 1
C-36 15-005S-3400 Screw(15/64" n=28) +34%5 24 ZH=a It 1
C-37 15-134A-3400 Link For Needle Bar Driving 2 2y 2= 1
C-38 15-0065-3400 Stud Screw For C-37 2He% I thlal 1
C-39 06-021W-7400 Wsaher For C-38 EREEER] 1
C-40 SN-0107-4000 Nut(9/32” n=28) S A E(9/32" n=28) 1
C-41 04-005A-590L Needle Bar Driving Rod s £98$E = 1
C-42 04-007S-590L Stud Screw(Front) For C-41 e 9% = chiat 1
C-43 15-008S-3400 Stud Screw(Rear) For C-41 $3E = thipx} 1
C-44 SN-0105-4000 Nut(15/64” n=28) S E(15/647 n=28) 2
C-45 15-010A-3400 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Crank(Rear) | x5 4352 0 (1) 1
C-46 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) F2o] HEUAH1/A4 n=40) 2
C-47 15-011A-3400 Needle Bar Driving Shaft 2 pHeES 1
C-48 15-012A-3400 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Front Bushing | 4353 935-A1(1472X 23X 27) 1
C-49 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) FHo] WEUAHI5/64" n=28) 1
C-50 15-013A-3400 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Rear Bushing | $39%% ZEA(1472X 225X 25) 1
C-51 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) FHo] WEUAH15/64" n=28) 1
C-52 04-003A-590L Needle Bar Bl 1
C-53 04-002A-5607 Thread Guide For Needle Bar vl Al 1
C-54 SC-0125-4124 Serew(3/32" n=56) E2o] wpely) Aubab(3/32 n=56) | 1
C-55 Needle s 1
C-56 SC-0160-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) F8o] T2k ZLUAH9/64 n=40) 1
C-59 15-014A-3400 Rod For Needle Bar Driving Shaft | =% $3H¢== Z o 1
C-60 15-015S-3400 Stud Screw For C-59 r 2 pHSEE 2T tha} 1
C-61 SN-0107-4000 Nut(9/32" n=28) 7 E(9/32" n=28) 1
C-62 06-017P-3400 Connection Pin For C-59 9lo] 2= A4 1
C-63 SC-0122-4522 Screw(15/64” n=28) F2o] 3 A2 1564 n=28) | 1
C-64 04-008A-590L. Needle Bar Frame vl F9 3 1
C-65 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 54 1
C-66 15-030P-3800 Hinge Pin For C-64 vlsd 39 3% A 1
C-67 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) F8o] HE L1564 n=28) 1
C-68 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 54 1
C-69 04-006A-590L, Guide For Needle Bar Frame Hhsd 399 ok 1
C-70 SC-0174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) BEo] bt AL2UAH1/64 n=40) | 2
C-71 15-026W-3400 ra2uk AT 2AZ oA 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Asﬁgl )
D-1 06-001A-3400 Feed Cam o)z 7 1
D-2 SC-0509-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) FEo] HEAHI5/64" n=2) 2
D-3 06-002A-3400 Connection Ring For Y-Rod Y-5= d4F 1
D-4 44-018M-3400 Oil Felt For D-3 Y-3= 943 ¢ 4= 1
D-5 44-015C-3400 Holder For D-4 Aakes A 2= fAlxte) 1
D-6 06-103A-3400 Y-Rod Y-£= 1
D-7 06-004A-3400 Feed Link gel= Y= 1
D-8 06-005A-3400 Connection Shaft For Feed Link Jolu Y7 AA= 1
D-9 SC-0330-4422 Screw(15/64" n=28) 2] b AL H15/64 n=28) | 1
D-10 SC-0122-4522 Screw(15/64” n=28) FEo| gt A k(1564 n=2) | 1
D-11 06-006A-3400 Feed Regulator Dial Shaft t}o]at & 1
D-12 06-010R-1230 O-Ring For D-11 tho]al = 93 1
D-13 06-007C-3400 Feed Regulator Control Plate tho]od Fx} XAl 1
D-14 SC-0193-4122 Screw(3/16” n=28) F3o) 2t 22ak(3/16" n=28) 1
D-15 06-026P-1230 Pin For D-13 t}olat 1
D-16 06-027G-1230 Spring For D-15 tholod A= 1
D-17 06-108A-3400 Feed Regulator J)olm A7 1
D-18 06-009A-3400 Feed Regulator Shaft Jolv A= 1
D-19 SC-0183-4122 Screw(15/64" n=28) FEo| gt A k(1564 n=2) | 1
D-20 06-010A-3400 Bushing For D-18 Folt 2A7|Z BA 1
D-21 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) Fo] HZAH15/64" n=28) 1
D-22 06-013A-3400 Reverse Feed Control Lever Shaft gz = 1
D-23 06-114C-3400 Spring Holder For D-22 Az P& AxE Aol 1
D-24 SC-0497-4122 Screw(3/16” n=28) Eo) At AeuaH3/16 n=2) | 1
D-25 06-115C-590L Spring Holder For Reverse Feed Control Lever | 9% 2| A~=3] A o] 1
D-26 SC-0173-4118 Screw(3/16” n=28) E2o] Wu] 2H2UA}(3/16" n=2) 2
D-27 06-016A-3400 Feed Rock Shaft Crank Sy m==3 1
D-28 SC-0253-4118 Screw(1/4” n=24) F2o| Wu) ZL2AH(1/4 n=24) 1
D-29 06-017P-3400 Connection Pin For Y-Rod Y-F= A49 1
D-30 SC-0122-4522 Screw(15/64" n=28) F8o] b ALalaH(15/64 n=2)| 1
D-31 06-018A-3400 Feed Rock Shaft 3 4 1
D-32 06-019A-3400 Feed Rock Shaft Front Bushing 23 W] 9F3AL (1472 X 23X 20) 1
D-33 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) Fo] HEAH15/64" n=28) 1
D-34 06-020A-3400 Feed Rock Shaft Middle Bushing 5 W FEA(1472X 225X 20) 1
D-35 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) FEo] HEAHI5/64" n=28) 1
D-36 06-021A-3400 Feed Rock Shaft Rear Bushing Ee] "'tﬂ s 1A 1
D-37 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) F o] WEUAHI5/64" n=28) 1
D-38 06-022A-3400 Feed Bar Crank Euukx] F=2l 3 1
D-39 06-023S-3400 Screw(3/16” n=28) EUnz A3 Hupab 2
D-40 06-024A-3400 Feed Bar Shaft Eyukz = 1
D-41 04-009C-3710 E-Ring( ¢ 5) BE] 1
D-42 SC-0175-4522 Screw(11/64" n=40) F2o] 32} -2 xH11/64" n=40) 2
D-43 06-125A-3400 Feed Bar Euur3 1
D-44 06-026A-3400 Feed Bar Block Shaft EUuby] 2= 1
D-45 SC-0128-4118 Screw(11/64" n=40) E2o] Wn] ZA2alaH11/64" n=40) | 1
D-46 06-127 A-3400 Feed Bar Block Bz 29 1
D-47 06-028A-3400 Feed Lifting Shaft R 1
D-48 06-029A-3400 Feed Lifting Shaft Crank(Front) =9 ZAAH) 1
D-49 SC-0497-4122 Screw(3/16” n=28) Fgo] At A2 AK3/16 n=28) | 1
D-50 SC-0360-4415 Screw(3/8” n=28) o] PEUAH3/8 n=2) 2(Set)
D-50-1 | 06-030C-3400 Nut For D-50 E9 AA A YE 2
D-51 06-054A-1230 Crank Rod IR 2= 1
D-52 06-007C-1600 C-Ring For D-51 T 2= AR §20) 1
D-53 06-007 A-590L Feed Dog = 1
D-54 SC-0130-4122 Screw(1/8” n=44) %%ol Wzt AL i H1/8" n=44) 2
D-55 02-013A-3710 Collar For Feed Rock Shaft AFZ7}e}(14.72X 22 X 85) 1
D-56 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) %ﬁgol 2 AH1/4" n=40) 2
D-57 06-050A-1230 Reverse Feed Control Lever EREE 1
D-58 06-053W-1230 Washer For Reverse Feed Control Lever Shaft | ] ¥ ¢}4] 1
D-59 SC-0186-4118 Screw(3/16” n=32) F2o] W] 2-&rH3/16" n=32) 1
D-60 SC-0185-4124 Screw(3/16” n=32) Eio] vy 2A2ubAH3/16" n=32) | 1
D-61 06-013G-3800 Spring For Reverse Feed Control Lever | 9% & ~=g 1
D-62 06-060A-3400 Reverse Feed Control Lever Crank(Ass'y) | 321 2w == A () 1(Set)
D-63 SC-0184-4118 Screw(3/16” n=28) F3o] n) 22AH(3/16" n=28) 1
D-64 SC-0175-4522 Screw(11/64” n=40) F2o| b Aol 11/64" n=40) | 1
D-65 06-032A-1230 Connection Stud Screw For Y-Rod o)z 247] 944 thit 1
D-66 SN-0107-4000 Nut(9/32" n=28) {7 E(9/32" n=28) 1
D-67 06-032A-1230 Connection Stud Screw For Crank Rod | ¥|o|= 47] 94 chir} 1
D-68 SN-0107-4000 Nut(9/32” n=28) $-71 A E(9/32" n=28) 1
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SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
E-1 05-001A-7400 Presser Bar =21 1
E-2 05-009A-3800 Bushing For Presser Bar 2 74 1
E-3 SC-0113-4515 Screw(11/64” n=40) FEo] PEAH11/64 n=40) 1
E-4 AC-0367-4322 Screw(9/16” n=20) F2o] gt A rH9/16' n=20) | 1
E-5 SN-0100-4000 Nut(9/16” n=20) 471 E(9/16" n=20) 1
E-6 05-006G-5607 Pressure Adjusting Spring s =4 ~x=d 1
E-7 05-007 A-5607 Sub Presser Foot Bz F4WH(B) 1
E-8 SC-0315-4122 Screw(9/64” n=40) F2o) a2t 22uab(9/64" n=40) 1
E-9 05-023A-590L Presser Bar Bracket =2 v 1
E-10 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) EEo] HEAHL/A n=40) 1
E-11 05-112A-5607 Roller For Presser Bar Bracket 2 vl 249 1
E-12 05-012A-590L Roller Shaft FEd el 229 & 1
E-13 05-111A-5607 Screw For E-12 Feq vElll & YAt 1
E-14 05-024A-590L, Guide For E-11 e BEbl 29 okl 1
E-15 SC-0178-4118 Screw(11/64” n=40) F2o| W] A ak(11/64" n=40) | 2
E-16 05-016P-3400 Lock Pin For E-14 B oh 233 (3%32) 2
E-17 05-006A-7400 Presser Bar Lifter 2 277 1
E-18 05-018P-3400 Hinge Pin For E-17 2y eg7) A 1
E-19 SC-0499-4515 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7o) WEAHI/GY n=40) | 1
E-20 05-022C-3400 Stopper For Presser Bar Lifter =2 &27] AEFH(3X20) 1
E-21 43-001A-590L Knee Lifting Lever F2e3 9y 1
E-22 43-001S-3400 Stud Screw For E-21 n293 YW ghiat 1
E-23 43-102A-3400 Knee Lifting Pole Ty 1
E-24 SN-0119-4000 Nut(3/16” n=28) $7ZMA E(3/16" n=28) 1
E-25 43-003A-3400 Holder For E-23 n298Balo) 1
E-26 43-004S-3400 Stud Screw For E-25 n2928 thiil 1
E-27 43-005A-3400 Knee Lifting Link(Ass'y) 23] J3(H) 1(Set)
E-28 43-006G-3400 Spring For E-27 nzog Axs 1
E-29 SC-0179-4125 Screw(11/64” n=40) F2o] BT ALPHIG n=40) | 2
E-30 43-008C-3400 Stopper For Knee Lifting Lever 72od G AEH(6X25) 1
E-31 40-001C-3400 Tension Release Pin AxZ7] A 1
E-32 40-103C-3400 Tension Release Plate A7) 3 1
E-33 16-015S-3710 Stud Screw For E-32 A7 8= s} 1
E-34 15-033C-3400 Washer For E-33 e 5 dup A A3 8 1
E-35 40-102C-3400 Cover For Tension Release Plate A%Z7] & A 1
E-36 SC-0543-4525 Screw(11/64” n=40) E2o] A 2R AH 1164 n=40) | 2
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SunLhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
F-1 44-101A-3400 Oil Tank Cover For Thread Take-Up Lever | AR 7] F-$e8= 7} 1
F-2 SC-0543-4525 Screw(11/64" n=40) F8o| b 2oL (11/64" n=40) | 3
F-3 44-002C-3400 Packing For F-1 A7) F4E= H7) 1
F-4 44-003M-3400 Oil Felt For Thread Take-Up Lever | AlA|7] §§ AE 1
F-5 44-004A-3400 Oil Tank(Ass'y) S Jd==(#) 2(Set)
F-6 SC-0179-4125 Screw(11/64” n=40) F2o| T A AHI/6Y n=d0) | 8
F-7 01-017W-1600 Washer For F-6 7 FH oA 4
F-8 44-005C-3400 0Oil Tank Packing o d=e = ¥7) 2
F-9 44-006C-3400 Oil Tank Pushing Plate(Ass’y) 2 gdel = FERGH) 1(Set)
F-9-1 44-007C-3400 0Oil Pipe For F-5 S ez Feo)x 1
F-10 44-110A-3400 Oil Wick Holder For Feed Link o]z = §AA} o) 1
F-11 SC-0531-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) sEo] HTdA ALY n=40) | 1
F-12 44-011C-3400 Oil Pipe(Large) For Thread Take-Up Lever | F-5-3}0] Z (k) 1
F-13 44-012C-3400 0Oil Pipe(Middle) For Thread Take-Up Lever | F-f-3}o] Z () 1
F-14 44-013C-3400 0Oil Pipe(Small) For Thread Take-Up Lever | 3-8-3}o] 3 (/)\) 2
F-15 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 44 1
F-16 44-012C-1230 Oil Pipe For D-67 3 dol= 1
F-17 44-114C-3400 0il Wick Holder For D-67 A3 2= §A Fo 1
F-18 SC-0365-4118 Screw(9/64” n=40) F2o] Ju] 2-&UrH9/64" n=40) 1
F-19 01-017W-1600 Washer For F-18 =7 FHelA 1
F-20 44-012R-7400 Rubber Cap For Oil Tank Z4-F w}r)(6-8) 1
F-21 44-0000-1230 0Oil Wick 44 1
F-22 44-012C-1230 Oil Wick Pipe For B-9 3t5 o= 1
F-23 44-026G-7400 0Oil Wick Pipe Holder For B-9 HEzle] AxE 1
F-24 44-0000-1230 0Oil Wick 44 1
F-25 44-124C-3400 0il Wick Holder For C-3 Y-2= d74% fAilFtel 1
F-26 SC-0531-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) Eo] Tt A-LuaH9/6 n=40) 1
F-27 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 44 1
F-28 44-012C-1230 0Oil Pipe For B-12 37 slo|= 1
F-29 44-011C-7400 Oil Wick Pipe Holder For B-12 A FE A T(6-7) 1
F-30 SC-0531-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) ol T 42K n=4) | 1
F-31 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 44 1
F-32 44-012C-1230 Oil Wick Pipe For B-15 i dol= 1
F-33 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 44 1
F-34 44-124C-3400 0Oil Wick Holder For D-3 Y-2& 9443 §4% e 1
F-35 44-012C-1230 0Oil Wick Pipe For D-3 3 del= 1
F-36 44-011C-7400 Oil Wick Pipe Holder(A) For D-3 | §-41 @& wAT(6-7) 1
F-37 SC-0531-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) o] T A H96 n=40) | 1
F-38 44-026G-7400 Oil Wick Pipe Holder(B) For D-3 | W EF}e] AxE 1
F-39 SC-0502-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) Fo] Fdat 2A-LuAH9/6 n=40) 1
F-40 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 44 1
F-41 44-012C-1230 0il Wick Pipe For D-7 37 Slo|= 1
F-42 44-026G-7400 Oil Wick Pipe Holder For D-7 A Ezle] A 1
F-43 SC-0502-4125 Screw(9/64” n=40) Fo] FHA ALK/ n=40) 1
F-44 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 44 1
F-45 03-010A-3710 Upper Gear Case(Ass'y) A} 7o) Aol AGH 1(Set)
F-46 SC-0109-4113 Screw(M6) S7p 7 o] Bg E(Mb) 2
F-47 SC-0205-4122 Screw(9/16” n=20) B0 a2k 2-24AH9/16" n=20) 1
F-48 03-016A-3710 Lower Gear Case(Ass'y) 3} 7]o] Aol () 1(Set)
F-49 SC-0109-4113 Screw(M6) S7h 7 o] B-LE(M6) 1
F-50 SC-0205-4122 Screw(9/16” n=20) FRo] ¥k 2-2aH9/16" n=20) 1
F-51 03-013R-3710 Gear Case Retainer(Upper Shaft) 2 dHA(B) 1
F-52 03-014R-3710 Gear Case Retainer(Upright Shaft Upper) | £ 242 (C) 1
F-53 03-015R-3710 Gear Case Retainer(Upright Shaft Lower) | 22 (D) 1
F-54 03-017R-3710 Gear Case Retainer(Lower Shaft) L2 JdHA(E) 1
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Ref.No. |  Parts No. Note Name of Parts z o Q'ty Asﬁc':bw

G-1 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag A A 7] wbA 1

G-2 91-006C-2700 Head Cover wlAd A CR) 1

G-3 91-002C-1230 Driver(Large) zgo] ¥ (k) 1

G-4 91-003C-1230 Driver(Middle, Small) =gfo] ¥ (H/)h) 1

G-6 91-104C-1230 Attachment(Steel) At 1

G-7 SC-0204-4124 Screw(9/64” n=40) Eio] ulalyg 22964 n=40) | 1

G-8 Needle vl 5

G-9 07-108A-590L Bobbin(AL) wal 4

G-10 01-012A-590L Needle Plate HES ] 1

G-11 Nail AR 6

G-12 91-011C-1230 Oiler oz} 1

G-13 91-002C-7400 Oil Receiver -2 1

G-14 91-003R-3710 Bed Support Rubber(A) A ZF()) 2

G-15 91-002R-3710 Bed Support Rubber(B) A L5 (Hr) 2

G-16 01-042R-1230 Rubber Cushion For Hinge A IF(K) 2 a_

G-17 01-043C-1230 Head Hinge 3% 9

G-18 91-012C-1230 Head Rest o)A wk) 1

G-19 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand(Ass'y) Alsf o] (#1) 1(Set)

G-20 41-101A-1230 Bobbin Winder(Ass'y) A1 717) (%) 1(Set)

G-21-1 43-108C-3400 Knee Lifting Shaft e g9 1

G-21-2 | 43-107C-3400 Bracket For Knee Lifting Shaft(Ass'y) | & £¥& Bglall(x) 2 o1

G-21-3 | 43-101C-3400 Shaft For Knee Support Base e 1 Knee
Lifting

G-21-4 | 43-103R-3400 Rubber For Knee Support Base Te w3y pn | Assembly

G-21-5 | 43-105C-3400 Knee Lifting Adjusting Plate T= 9 4% 1

G-21-6 | 43-010G-3400 Return Spring For G-21-3 T2 uxE ge] AxE N

G-21-7 | 43-106C-3400 Knee Lifting Stopper 722 23 ~EY 1 77;}:271777

G-21-8 43-110C-3400 Connection Crank For G-21-3 72 WAE 94 393 1 L}j{frtliieg

G-21-9 | 43-109C-3400 Connection Crank For G-21-5 e 99 zAR A4 3A=| | AW

G-22 44-016A-3400 0Oil Pan 82w} 1

G-23 91-0025-3400 Screw For G-21 Eipa} 4

G-24 91-008C-1230 Oil Can 29 A 1

G-25 60-101A-3400 Belt Cover Ass'y W e A (£) 1(Set)






